SOGUK MEZELER (COLD STARTERS)

DOLMA (SARMA) (V)

Homemade stuffed vine leaves with pine nuts, a hint of dry
mint and lemon juice.

TABULE (V)

Parsley salad with mint, cracked wheat and tomatoes.

PRAWN COCKTAIL

Fresh Mediterranean prawns served on a bed of lettuce, garnished
with our homemade thousand island dressing.

HUMUS (V)

Crushed chickpeas, tahini, lemon and garlic.

CACIK (V)

Cucumber with a hint of garlic and dry mint in creamy yogurt sauce.

TARAMA
Freshly prepared whipped cod roe.

IMAM BAYILDI (V)

Casseroled aubergine with tomatoes and peppers, chickpeas
with fresh tomatoe sauce

PANCAR (V)
Roasted beetroot, garlic, thyme whipped with yogurt.

BABA GANOUSH (V)

A smoked aubergine puree with lemon, garlic and olive oil.

ZEYTIN (V)

Selection of olives, olive oil and a hint of red peppers.

MIXED MEZE STARTER (per person) £8.50
(Min two people)
imam bayildi (V) Tabule (V) Cacik (V) Humus (V)
Falafal (V) Sigara Bogreyi (V)

TURKISH PIZZA

LAHMACUN

Minced meat, onions, peppers, tomatoes and parsley.

£6.00

£6.00

£6.50

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£5.50

£6.50

SICAK MEZELER (HOT STARTERS)

CHICKEN LIVER £7.50

Sauteed chicken livers in caramelised red onions.

ARNAVUT CIGERI £7.50

Sautéed lamb liver pan fried with red onions and parsley.

KANAT £7.50

Grilled chicken wings.

HUMUS KAVURMA £7.50

Humus sprinkled with chunks of lamb and pine nuts.

FISTIK KOFTE £7.50
Chargrilled lamb kofte topped with pistachio nuts.

WARM GOAT’S CHEESE £7.50

Goats cheese with hazelnut served with roast peppers and onions.

KALAMARI £7.50

Freshly fired squid served with tartar sauce.

SIGARA BOGREYI (V) £7.50
Filo pastry filled with feta cheese.

MANTAR £7.50

Portabello mushroom filled with mozzarella cheese.

MANTAR SOTE £7.50

Mushrooms with pepper, onions, tomatoes and sautéed.

HELLIM (V) £7.50
Grilled Cypriot cheese.

SUCUK £7.50

Grilled garlic sausages.

FALAFEL (V) £7.50
Chickpeas, broad beans, onions, parsley, celery, pepper and garlic shaped
in a ball and deep fried, accompanied with humus dip.

WHITEBAIT £7.50

Fried whitebait in breadcrumbs and garnish

SPICY PRAWNS £8.50

Sautéed king prawns with garlic, lemon, herbs in a spicy tomato sauce.

ANAYEMEKLER (Main Courses)
CHARCOAL GRILLS

ET SHISH £22.00

Marinated cubes of lamb grilled on charcoal served with rice & salad.

TAVUK SHISH £19.50

Breast of chicken seasoned & grilled on skewers served with rice and salad.

KULBASTI £20.95

Grilled fillet lamb seasoned with oregano served with rice and salad.

PIRZOLA £23.00
Grilled tender best end lamb chops seasoned
and served with rice and salad.

TAVUK KANAT £17.50

Grilled chicken wings served with rice and salad.

ADANA KOFTE £18.50

Mince lamb enhanced with onions & parsley served with rice and salad.

KARISIK KEBAB (mixed) £24.50

Selection of lamb shish, chicken shish, lamb chop, kanat (wings)
and kofte, served with rice and salad.

SIRLOIN STEAK (80Z) £25.00

served with grilled tomatoes, mushrooms and fries

TAVUK KOFTE £16.95

Grill seasoned chicken patties, served with rice and salad.

ISKENDER £20.95
Choice of grilled lamb/chicken or adana/kofte with yogurt

and tomato sauce served on cubes of bread.

KABURGA £19.50

Lamb ribs cooked over charcoal served with fries and salad.

BEYTI £18.50

(chicken or Lamb) Grilled minced chicken breast or Minced lamb, wrapped
in our lavish bread with tomato sauce, youghurt, served with rice and salad.

USKUDAR SPECIAL £22.00
Delicious ottoman dish, Choice of Grilled cubes of lamb or Chicken

or Kofte on a nest of matchstick cut potatoes, topped with tomato sauce,

yogurt sauce, garnished with grilled onions and peppers

BALIK (SEA FOOD)
LEVREK IZGARA £20.50

Fillet of sea bass grilled on charcoal served with mixed leaf salad and fries.

KARIDES £21.50
Succulent king prawns pan fried in garlic butter, herbs in a special sauce
served with rice & salad

LEVREK (OVEN) £21.50

Fillet of sea bass served with mash, vegetables and sautéed spinach

SALMON (OVEN) £21.50

Salmon with olive oil served with mash, vegetables and sautéed spinach

SALMON IZGARA £20.50

Fillet of salmongrilled on charcoal, served with mixed leaf saladand fries.



CASSEROLES

ET SOTE

Pan fried lamb cubes with mushrooms, peppers, onions and
tomatoes served with rice.

KLEFTIKO

Lamb shank, green and red peppers, garlic, carrots and onions cooked
in a clay oven, served with potatoes and rice

ETLI MOUSSAKA

Sliced aubergine, minced meat, courgettes, potatoes, onions, topped
with béchamel sauce, served with rice and salad

VEGETARIAN YEMEKLER

(VEGETARIAN DISHES)
(SERVED WITH RICE)

FALAFEL

Crushed broad beans, chick peas, peppers, onions, celery, coriander,
garlic and parsley (fried)

SEBZELI SOTE

Cooked with aubergines, courgettes, green peppers, tomatoes,
onions in a special garlic sauce

SEBZELI MOUSSAKA

Layers of aubergine, potato, onions, courgettes and tomatoes topped
with béchamel sauce

HELLIM KEBAB

Chargrilled hellim with mixed vegetables, served with bulgur rice
and mix leaf salad

SALATA (SALADS)

EZME SALATA (V)

Finely diced tomatoes, onions, peppers, parsley and spices.

SOGAN SALATA (V) (ONION SALAD)

Mixture of onions and tomatoes.

PEYNIRLI SALATA (V)

Salad with feta cheese, tomatoes. Olives and cucumber.

HELLIM SALATA (V) (AS MAIN)

Grilled Halloumi cheese on mixed leaves, cherry tomatoes, red onion,
mixed olives and olive oil.

GRILLED CHICKEN SALATA (AS MAIN)
Grilled chicken served on a slection of mixed leaves, cherry tomatoes,
red peppers, olive oil and lemon.

£17.50

£19.50

£17.50

£15.50

£15.50

£15.50

£15.50

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£14.50

£14.95

MAKARNA (PASTA)

SALMON

Penne pasta with salmon, dill and cream sauce

SEBZELI

Penne roast with Mediterranean vegetables, basil in a tomato sauce

SIDE DISHES (V)
FRIES

PILAV (RICE)

BULGUR couscous with tomatoes, onions and green peppers

YOGURT (Suzme)
Strained yogurt

MIXED VEGETABLES (pan fried)
GARLIC MUSHROOMS
CREAMY MASH

SPINACH (wilted spinach)

£15.50

£14.95

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

KIDS MENU

(£8.50)
CHICKEN SHISH

with chips or Rice

ADANA KOFTE (Minced lamb)

with chips or Rice

CHICKEN WINGS

with chips or Rice

FISH FINGERS
with chips

PASTA

plain or tomato sauce

CHEESE TOMATO PIZZA

LAMB SHISH £9.50

with chips or Rice

(V) VEGETARIAN DISHES
CONTAINS NUTS,
Rice may contain wheat

Should you have any food allergies, please inform our staff.

10% service charge will be added to your bill.

www.uskudarrestaurant.co.uk




