## SOGUK MEZELER (COLD STARTERS)

<b>DOLMA (SARMA) (V) (N)</b> Homemade stuffed vine leaves with pine nuts, a hint of dry mint and lemon juice.	£6.00
TABULE (V)   Parsley salad with mint, cracked wheat and tomatoes.	£6.00
<b>PRAWN COCKTAIL</b> Fresh Mediterranean prawns served on a bed of lettuce, garnished with our homemade thousand island dressing.	£6.50
HUMUS (V) (N) Crushed chickpeas, tahini, lemon and garlic.	£6.00
CACIK (V) Cucumber with a hint of garlic and dry mint in creamy yogurt sauce.	£6.00
TARAMA Freshly prepared whipped cod roe.	£6.00
<b>IMAM BAYILDI</b> (V) (N) Casseroled aubergine with tomatoes and peppers, chickpeas with fresh tomatoe sauce	£6.00
PANCAR (V) Roasted beetroot, garlic, thyme whipped with yogurt.	£6.00
BABA GANOUSH (V) A smoked aubergine puree with lemon, garlic and olive oil.	£6.00
<b>ZEYTIN (V)</b> Selection of olives, olive oil and a hint of red peppers.	£5.50

MIXED MEZE STARTER (per person) £8.50 (Min two people ) imam bayildi (V) Tabule (V) Cacik (V) Humus (V) (N)) Falafal (V) (N) Sigara Bogreyi (V)

## **TURKISH PIZZA**

LAHMACUN Minced meat, onions, peppers, tomatoes and parsley.

## SICAK MEZELER (HOT STARTERS)

CHICKEN LIVER Sauteed chicken livers in caramelised red onions.	£7.50
ARNAVUT CIGERI Sautéed lamb liver pan fried with red onions and parsley.	£7.50
KANAT Grilled chicken wings.	£7.50
HUMUS KAVURMA (N) Humus sprinkled with chunks of lamb and pine nuts.	£7.50
FISTIK KOFTE (N) Chargrilled lamb kofte topped with pistachio nuts.	£7.50
WARM GOAT'S CHEESE (N) Goats cheese with hazelnut served with roast peppers and onions.	£7.50
KALAMARI (N) Freshly fired squid served with tartar sauce.	£7.50
SIGARA BOGREYI (V) Filo pastry filled with feta cheese.	£7.50
MANTAR Portabello mushroom filled with mozzarella cheese.	£7.50
MANTAR SOTE Mushrooms with pepper, onions, tomatoes and sautéed.	£7.50
HELLIM (V) Grilled Cypriot cheese.	£7.50
SUCUK Grilled garlic sausages.	£7.50
FALAFEL (V) (N) Chickpeas, broad beans, onions, parsley, celery, pepper and garlic shaped in a ball and deep fried, accompanied with humus dip.	£7.50
WHITEBAIT Fried whitebait in breadcrumbs and garnish	£7.50
SPICY PRAWNS	£8.50

SPICY PRAWNS Sautéed king prawns with garlic, lemon, herbs in a spicy tomato sauce.

ET SHISH Marinated cubes of lamb grilled on charcoal served with rice & salad.	£22.00
TAVUK SHISH Breast of chicken seasoned & grilled on skewers served with rice and sala	<b>£19.50</b> Id.
KULBASTI Grilled fillet lamb seasoned with oregano served with rice and salad.	£20.95
PIRZOLA Grilled tender best end lamb chops seasoned and served with rice and salad.	£23.00
TAVUK KANAT Grilled chicken wings served with rice and salad.	£17.50
ADANA KOFTE Mince lamb enhanced with onions & parsley served with rice and salad.	£18.50
KARISIK KEBAB (mixed) Selection of lamb shish, chicken shish, lamb chop, kanat (wings) and kofte, served with rice and salad.	£24.50
SIRLOIN STEAK (80Z) served with grilled tomatoes, mushrooms and fries	£25.00
TAVUK KOFTE Grill seasoned chicken patties, served with rice and salad.	£16.95
ISKENDER Choice of grilled lamb/chicken or adana/kofte with yogurt and tomato sauce served on cubes of bread.	£20.95
KABURGA Lamb ribs cooked over charcoal served with fries and salad.	£19.50
<b>BEYTI</b> (chicken or Lamb) Grilled minced chicken breast or Minced lamb, wrapped in our lavish bread with tomato sauce, youghurt, served with rice and salad	
USKUDAR SPECIAL Delicious ottoman dish, Choice of Grilled cubes of lamb or Chicken or Kofte on a nest of matchstick cut potatoes, topped with tomato sauce, yogurt sauce, garnished with grilled onions and peppers	£22.00
BALIK (SEA FOOD)	
LEVREK IZGARA Fillet of sea bass grilled on charcoal served with mixed leaf salad and fries	<b>£20.50</b> 5.
KARIDES Succulent king prawns pan fried in garlic butter, herbs in a special sauce served with rice & salad	£21.50
LEVREK (OVEN) Fillet of sea bass served with mash, vegetables and sautéed spinach	£21.50
SALMON (OVEN) Salmon with olive oil served with mash, vegetables and sautéed spinach	£21.50
SALMON IZGARA Fillet of salmongrilled on charcoal, served with mixed leaf saladand fries.	£20.50

## ANAYEMEKLER (Main Courses) CHARCOAL GRILLS

## **CASSEROLES**

<b>ET SOTE</b> Pan fried lamb cubes with mushrooms, peppers, onions and tomatoes served with rice.	£17.50	
<b>KLEFTIKO</b> Lamb shank, green and red peppers, garlic, carrots and onions cooked in a clay oven, served with potatoes and rice	£19.50	
ETLI MOUSSAKA Sliced aubergine, minced meat, courgettes, potatoes, onions, topped with béchamel sauce, served with rice and salad	£17.50	
VEGETARIAN YEMEKLER (VEGETARIAN DISHES) (SERVED WITH RICE)		

FALAFEL Crushed broad beans, chick peas, peppers, onions, celery, coriander, garlic and parsley (fried)	£15.50
<b>SEBZELI SOTE</b> Cooked with aubergines, courgettes, green peppers, tomatoes, onions in a special garlic sauce	£15.50
<b>SEBZELI MOUSSAKA</b> Layers of aubergine, potato, onions, courgettes and tomatoes topped with béchamel sauce	£15.50
HELLIM KEBAB Chargrilled hellim with mixed vegetables, served with bulgur rice and mix leaf salad	£15.50
SALATA (SALADS)	
EZME SALATA (V) Finely diced tomatoes, onions, peppers, parsley and spices.	£6.00

SOGAN SALATA (V) (ONION SALAD) Mixture of onions and tomatoes.	£6.00
PEYNIRLI SALATA (V) Salad with feta cheese, tomatoes. Olives and cucumber.	£6.00
HELLIM SALATA (V) (AS MAIN) Grilled Halloumi cheese on mixed leaves, cherry tomatoes, red onion, mixed olives and olive oil.	£14.50
GRILLED CHICKEN SALATA (AS MAIN) Grilled chicken served on a slection of mixed leaves, cherry tomatoes,	£14.95

red peppers, olive oil and lemon.

### MAKARNA (PASTA)

SALMON Penne pasta with salmon, dill and cream sauce	£15.50
SEBZELI Penne roast with Mediterranean vegetables, basil in a tomato sauce	£14.95
SIDE DISHES (V)	
FRIES	£4.50
PILAV (RICE)	£4.50

TILAV (RICE)	<b>жт.</b>
$BULGUR\xspace$ couscous with tomatoes, onions and green peppers	£4.50
YOGURT (Suzme) Strained yogurt	£4.50
MIXED VEGETABLES (pan fried)	£4.50
GARLIC MUSHROOMS	£4.50
CREAMY MASH	£4.50
SPINACH (wilted spinach)	£4.50

**KIDS MENU** (£8.50) 0 **CHICKEN SHISH** with chips or Rice ADANA KOFTE (Minced lamb) with chips or Rice 0 **CHICKEN WINGS** with chips or Rice **FISH FINGERS** with chips PASTA plain or tomato sauce CHEESE TOMATO PIZZA LAMB SHISH £9.50 with chips or Rice

> **(V) VEGETARIAN DISHES** (N) CONTAINS NUTS, **Rice may contain wheat**

Should you have any food allergies, please inform our staff.

10% service charge will be added to your bill.

# 



www.uskudarrestaurant.co.uk